Illusion
Split System
Indoor Units
MCDA18DB
MCDA24DB
MCDA30DB
MCDA36DB
MCDB48DB

4  T  T   R  6   0  3  6   A  A  0   0  0  A  A
8
Model Nomenclature
M C D A 1 2 D B P H A A
1  2 3 4 5 6  7 8 9 10 11 12
Digit 1 Digit 9 – Electric Heat and Refrigerant
 M = Mini-split   0  =  no heat, no return plenum, standard option
Digit 2             5 =     no heat, Egat no.5,   standard option
 C       = Cooling only C  =  1.0 KW electric heat, no return plenum
Digit 3
D  =  1.5 KW electric heat, no return plenum
 D  =  Concealed
E  =  2.0 KW electric heat, no return plenum
Digit 4 – Refrigerant Connection
F  =  2.5 KW electric heat, no return plenum
 0         =       Sweat type, R22
G =  3.0 KW electric heat, no return plenum
 5         =       Flare type, R22
H  =  4.0 KW electric heat, no return plenum
 A  =  Flare type, R410A (12-36)
 I  =  4.5 KW electric heat, no return plenum
 B  =  Sweat type, R410A (48-60)
 P  =  no heat, with return plenum
 C       =       Flare type, R407C
Q =  1.0 KW electric heat, with return plenum
 D       =       Sweat type, R407C
R  =  1.5 KW electric heat, with return plenum
    S =  2.0 KW electric heat, with return plenum
Digit 5, 6 – Nominal Capacity T  =  2.5 KW electric heat, with return plenum
          12 = 12 MBH U  = 3.0 KW electric heat, with return plenum
   18 = 18 MBH  V = 4.0 KW electric heat, with return plenum
   24     =  24 MBH  W = 4.5 KW electric heat, with return plenum
     30     =      30 MBH
   36  =  36 MBH
  48  =  48 MBH
Digit 10 – Option
 60  =  60 MBH
0  = No option
H  = High Efficiency with Filter
Digit 7
         D  =  High external static pressure
Digit 11
         E  =  Low external static pressure
A  =  Design change A
B  =  Design change B
Digit 8 – Voltage
         B  =  220-240/50/1
 D =       380 -415/50/3
Digit 12
A = Service part
9
General Data
 OUTDOOR UNIT
 POWER CONNS. — V/PH/HZ ①
 MIN. BRCH. CIR. AMPACITY
 BR CIR PROT RTG – MAX. (AMPS)
 COMPRESSOR
 NO. USED - NO. SPEEDS
 VOLTS/PH/HZ
R.L. AMPS ⑤ - L.R. AMPS
 FACTORY INSTALLED
START COMPONENTS ⑥
INSUL/SOUND BLANKET
COMPRESSOR HEAT
 OUTDOOR FAN
 DIA. (IN.) - NO. USED
 TYPE DRIVE - NO. SPEEDS
 CFM @ 0.0 IN. W.G. ②
 NO. MOTORS - HP
 MOTOR SPEED R.P.M.
 VOLTS/PH/HZ
F.L. AMPS
 OUTDOOR COIL — TYPE